

T & C – Wednesday Mega Member Draw

These Term and Conditions (Agreement) govern your participation in the "Wednesday Night Members Draw" hosted by Mooroopna Golf Club Inc. by participating in the Members Draw, you agree to comply with these and Conditions. Please read this agreement carefully.

1. Jackpot Details

- The Jackpot is held every Wednesday from 6.30pm, 7pm 7.30pm and 8pm
- The Jackpot starts at \$1000 and increase by \$200 each week if not claimed.
- Once the Jackpot reaches \$3000, it will remain same each week until it given away.
- If jackpot is claim, remainder of draws are suspended until follow week with starting jackpot \$1,000.

2. Eligibility and Entry

- All financial members of the Mooroopna Golf Club are automatically entered into the Jackpot each week.
- Members must be present at the club on the night of the jackpot to be eligible to win
- Non-members and guests are not eligible to participate in the Jackpot.
- A membership number and name will be selected randomly (by electronic means) from the Membership Database.

3. Claiming the Prize

- The winner of the Jackpot has 3 Minutes from the time their name is announced during the virtual draw to make themselves known to staff member along with their current membership card. (Financial Member)
- If the winner fails to make themselves known within the specified time frame, the prize will be forfeited. No proxy may be used on behalf of the any winner for any part these promotions.



4. Additional Terms

- Mooroopna Golf club Inc reserves the right to modify, suspend or terminate the jackpot at any time without notice.
- If for any unforeseen reason a technical problem with ticket system occurs, the promoter reserves the right to delay the draw within reasonable amount of time.
- Any disputes regarding the jackpot or its rules will resolve at the sole discretion of the company.
- All decisions made by the Company regarding the Jackpot are final and binding.
- Draws take place withing Mooroopna Golf Club, 2 Fairway Drive, Mooroopna Vic 3629.
- All disputes regarding this promotion must be in writing to: The Manager, P O Box 184, Mooroopna Vic 3629 or email manager@mooroopnagolfclub.com.au